
CONTENTS

Foreword

viiOrganising Committee

Advisory Committee

xiii

xv

Opening Addresses

Opening of the Conference
JAMES DREVER
Principal and Vice-Chancellor, Dundee University

Ready mixed concrete and its role in the cons,truction industry
KENNETH NEWMAN
Director-General, British Ready Mixed Concrete Association

Chairman: Ravindra K. Dhir. Dundee University

~

35

Theme 1 Plant and Equipment

Chailman Terence C. Grogan
Chairman, British Ready Mixed Concrete Association
(Scottish Branch)

A review of production methods and their development in the ready mixed
concrete industry
George Crowther

'Developments in hatching plant and equipment to meet the needs of the
ready mixed concrete industry
James II Ewenson

Recent development of ready mixed concrete hatching plant
James B. Hayes and Per Henrick Nielsen

Development of truck mixers due to demands made hy the ready mixed
concrete industryIan C Leggott .

Removal of effluent and water re-cycling in concrete works
M. C Heaton

4R

55Discussions



Contp-ntR

Theme 2 Concrete Materials

Chairman Peter Russell
Chief Advisory Engineer and Manager, Scotland
Cement and Concrete Association

63

7"

Natural aggregates for ready mixed concrete
G. E. Peter Jackson

The use of moderate to high shrinkage aggregates for making concrete
T Tharmabala. C M. Sangha and R. K. Dhir

A modern approach to fly-ash in concrete
lain A. Smith

89

95

104

112

123

The use of pozzolanic and other admixtures in preblended cement and grouts
John C Blenkinsop and Harold W. Bradbury

The facts about lightweight concrete
D. Brian Horler

Admixtures for concrete in the ready mixed concrete environment
John D. Lincoln

Flowing concrete and its values
Bryan R. Tuff

Steel fibre concrete in the ready mixed industry
Richard E Rerkett

127

Discussions 135

Theme 3 Properties of Fresh and Hardened Concrete

147

159

169

177

Chainnan Barry P. Hughes
Professor of Civil Engineering, Birmingham University

Fresh concrete and the workability problem
Geoffrey H. Tattersall

Workability ofconcrete-a testing method
Rune Htlrdand Nils Petersons

"K" slump tester
M. C Heaton

Plasticising admixtures in corresponding mixes
RodneyM. Edmeades and Peter C Hewlett

Core-cube relationships of plain concrete
OIander M. Sangha and Ravindra K. Dhir

193

Discussions ,()~



Contents xi

Theme 4 Specifications and Compliance Procedures

Chairman William J. E. Miles
Chairman. Concrete Society (Scotland)

Uses and limitations of specifications
John D. Parkinson

Specifications and compliance-a ready mixed concrete suppliers point
of view
Andrew J Black

Consulting engineers approach to ready mixed concrete
Jim Dallaway and John Bradford

BRMCA code for specification and compliance
Raymond Hopwood

215

221

233

241

253

269

291

301

31

Theme 5 Mix Design and Quality Control

Chairman G. E. Peter Jackson
Director, Tilling Construction Services Ltd

Mix design for local materials
Barry P. Hughes

.A method for the selection of concrete mix proportions incorporating
fly ash pozzolans
Philip L. Owens

The mix design and properties of pumped concrete
Harold Roper

Quality control of ready-mixed concrete
Fergus Walker

The variation in the compressive strength of ready mixed concrete
1 Soroka

Harmonising production control and specification procedures
Norman Shipley

Accelerated strength testing
R. K. Dhir, C M. Sangha and 1': A. M. Saeed

How soon is soon enough?
Bryant Mather

331

337Discussions

Theme 6 Transportation and Placing

Chairman D. Cameron Lindsay
Joint Managing Director, Whatlings Ltd.

Transportation effects on concrete workability
John G. L. Mundav

343



xii Contents

354

359

373

381

Losses in air content during transportation
Bjorn Hellstrom and Nils petersons

Effects of improper handling of ready-mixed concrete
Fred W. Beaufait .

Modern mobile concrete pumps
Ian C. Leggott

High pressure concrete pumps
F. E. Godfrey

Surface preparation and surface treatment of concrete
Ian Gilmour

Pumpable concrete and concrete pumping
A. Johansson, K. Tu ut ti and N. Petersons

Continuous casting-Iarge, rich, quick
Michael E. FitzGibbon

Discussions

429

446

Theme 7 The Economics of Ready Mixed Concrete

Chairman Kenneth Newman
Director-General. British Ready Mixed Concrete Association

Getting the sums right
John R. Illingworth

The cost of placing concrete by pump
John B. Oldfield

The relative economics of alternative materials in Portland cement concretes
Philip L. Owens

Discussions 463

Oosing Discussions

Chainnan Anthony R. Cusens
Professor, Civil Engineering Department, Dundee University

479List of Participants

List of Exhibitors 489

AnIIndex of Authors and Contributnr~


