CONTENTS

Foreword		
Organising	Committee	vii
Advisory (Committee	
Opening A	ddresses	
Opening of the Conference JAMES DREVER Principal and Vice-Chancellor, Dundee University		xiii
KENNETH	ed concrete and its role in the construction industry NEWMAN eneral, British Ready Mixed Concrete Association	xv
Chairman:	Ravindra K. Dhir, Dundee University	
Theme 1	Plant and Equipment	
Chairman	Terence C. Grogan Chairman, British Ready Mixed Concrete Association (Scottish Branch)	
A review of concrete in George Cro		3
	nts in batching plant and equipment to meet the needs of the d concrete industry wenson	
	elopment of ready mixed concrete batching plant ayes and Per Henrick Nielsen	
Development of truck mixers due to demands made by the ready mixed concrete industry lan C. Leggott		35
Removal of effluent and water re-cycling in concrete works M. C. Héaton		48
Discussions	.	55

Contents

Theme 2	Concrete Materials		
Chairman	Peter Russell Chief Advisory Engineer and Manager, Scotland Cement and Concrete Association		
Natural agg G. E. Peter	regates for ready mixed concrete Jackson	63	
The use of T. Tharmal	moderate to high shrinkage aggregates for making concrete bala, C. M. Sangha and R. K. Dhir	76	
A modern : Iain A. Smi	approach to fly-ash in concrete ith	89	
The use of John C. Ble	The use of pozzolanic and other admixtures in preblended cement and grouts John C. Blenkinsop and Harold W. Bradbury		
The facts about lightweight concrete D. Brian Horler		104	
Admixtures for concrete in the ready mixed concrete environment John D. Lincoln			
Flowing concrete and its values Bryan R. Tutt			
Steel fibre of Richard E.	concrete in the ready mixed industry Beckett	127	
Discussions		135	
Theme 3	Properties of Fresh and Hardened Concrete		
Chairman	Barry P. Hughes Professor of Civil Engineering, Birmingham University		
Fresh concr Geoffrey H.	ete and the workability problem Tattersall	147	
Workability of concrete—a testing method Rune Hård and Nils Petersons		159	
"K" slump tester M. C. Heaton		169	
Plasticising : Rodney M.	admixtures in corresponding mixes Edmeades and Peter C. Hewlett	177	
Core-cube relationships of plain concrete Chander M. Sangha and Ravindra K. Dhir			
Discussions		203	

Contents

Theme 4	Specifications and Compliance Procedures	
Chairman	William J. E. Miles Chairman, Concrete Society (Scotland)	
Uses and limitations of specifications John D. Parkinson		215
Specification of view Andrew J. E.	ns and compliance—a ready mixed concrete suppliers point Black	221
Consulting engineers approach to ready mixed concrete Jim Dallaway and John Bradford		233
BRMCA coo Raymond H	de for specification and compliance Topwood	241
Theme 5	Mix Design and Quality Control	
Chairman	G. E. Peter Jackson Director, Tilling Construction Services Ltd	
Mix design for local materials Barry P. Hughes		253
A method for fly ash pozz Philip L. Ow		269
The mix des Harold Rope	sign and properties of pumped concrete eer	
Quality con Fergus Walk	trol of ready-mixed concrete	291
The variatio I. Soroka	n in the compressive strength of ready mixed concrete	
Harmonising Norman Shi	g production control and specification procedures pley	301
Accelerated strength testing R. K. Dhir, C. M. Sangha and F. A. M. Saeed		31
How soon is soon enough? Bryant Mather		331
Discussions		337
Theme 6	Transportation and Placing	
Chairman	D. Cameron Lindsay Joint Managing Director, Whatlings Ltd.	
Transportati John G. L. M	ion effects on concrete workability Mundav	343

xii Contents

Losses in air content during transportation Björn Hellström and Nils Petersons		354
Effects of improper handling of ready-mixed concrete Fred W. Beaufait		359
Modern mo Ian C. Legge	bile concrete pumps	
High pressure concrete pumps F. E. Godfrey		373
Surface preparation and surface treatment of concrete Ian Gilmour		381
=	oncrete and concrete pumping on, K. Tuutti and N. Petersons	
Continuous Michael E.	casting—large, rich, quick FitzGibbon	
Discussions		
Theme 7	The Economics of Ready Mixed Concrete	
Chairman	Kenneth Newman Director-General, British Ready Mixed Concrete Association	
Getting the John R. Illi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	429
The cost of John B. Old	placing concrete by pump	446
The relative Philip L. Or	economics of alternative materials in Portland cement concretes wens	
Discussions		463
Closing Dise	cussions	
Chairman	Anthony R. Cusens Professor, Civil Engineering Department, Dundee University	
List of Part	icipants	479
List of Exh	ibitors	489
Index of A	uthors and Contributors	401